
$250.00
$450.00

$1,000.00
$1,030.00
$1,485.00
$2,500.00
$3,350.00

$380.00
$585.00

$1,120.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$200.00
$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

Up to 6' 6-12' >12' Up to 6' 6-12' >12'
State Road $3,250.00 $3,750.00 $4,750.00 $7,750.00 $8,500.00 $9,000.00
Non-State Road/Easement - Asphalt Surface $3,000.00 $3,250.00 $4,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,900.00 $8,500.00
Non-State Road/Easement - Gravel or Grass Surface $2,250.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,500.00 $8,250.00

$300.00
$80.00
$90.00
$11.00
$20.00

$100.00
$295.00

$35.00
$25.00

$300.00
$120.00
$270.00

$53.00
$80.00
$60.00
$23.00
$44.00
$58.00
$75.00
$23.00
$19.00
$19.00

**Prices subject to change periodocally due to vendor availabilty and pricing**

2024 Miscellaneous Fees

**Prices subject to change periodocally due to vendor availabilty and pricing**

Truck & Trailer use per hour
Tapping Machine use per hour
Safety Equipment use per hour
Miscellaneous Equipment use per hour

Straight-time rate per hour
Overtime rate per hour
No show on an appointment per incidence
Pick-up truck use per hour
Backhoe use per hour
Dump Truck use per hour

Manhole Raising
Water - Final Read/Re-read
Water Service Turn-on / Turn - off Fee when requested by owner (during business hours)
Emergency call-out during non-business hours
Sewer Camera and/or Cleaning use per hour - off road
Sewer Camera and/or Cleaning use per hour - on road

Violation of Water/Sewer Rules/Regulations-chg per day
Replacement Checkvalve 3/4"
Replacement Checkvalve 1"
Replacement Meter Back Plate
Bad Check (INSF)
Field Appointment and/or Water or Sewer Inspection (per each)

Depth of Sewer Main at Connection

**Prices subject to change periodocally due to vendor availabilty and pricing**

Sewer Cap-Off Inspection (includes televising lateral)
Sewer Trench Inspection
Sewer Final Inspection

  New Sewer Lateral Installation Fees (2023 - 2024)
Short Side Long Side

Residential Application Fee
Commercial Application Fee

Installation over 2 inches calculated at cost of contractor plus permit price 

Sewer Permit Applications & Related Fees

3/4" Water Meter
1" Water Meter
2" Water Meter
Water Cap-Off Insepction (includes leak detection)
Water Trench Inspection
Water Final Inspection

Commercial/Industrial User Application Fee
Commercial/Industrial User (W/ Backflow Approval) App. Fee
3/4" Meter Pit
1" Meter Pit
New Service Tap w/out Rd Bore
New Service Tap w/ Road Bore

Livingston County Water & Sewer Authority
2024 Residential & Commercial Permits

Effective 1/1/2024

Residential User Application Fee
Water Permit Applications & Related Fees
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