## Livingston County Water & Sewer Authority 2024 Residential & Commercial Permits Effective 1/1/2024

Water Permit Applications & Related Fees				
Residential User Application Fee	\$250.00			
Commercial/Industrial User Application Fee	\$450.00			
Commercial/Industrial User (W/ Backflow Approval) App. Fee	\$1,000.00			
3/4" Meter Pit	\$1,030.00			
1" Meter Pit	\$1,485.00			
New Service Tap w/out Rd Bore	\$2,500.00			
New Service Tap w/ Road Bore	\$3,350.00			
3/4" Water Meter	\$380.00			
1" Water Meter	\$585.00			
2" Water Meter	\$1,120.00			
Water Cap-Off Insepction (includes leak detection)	\$100.00			
Water Trench Inspection	\$100.00			
Water Final Inspection	\$100.00			

Installation over 2 inches calculated at cost of contractor plus permit price

\*\*Prices subject to change periodocally due to vendor availability and pricing\*\*

Sewer Permit Applications & Related Fees				
Residential Application Fee	\$200.00			
Commercial Application Fee	\$400.00			
Sewer Cap-Off Inspection (includes televising lateral)	\$100.00			
Sewer Trench Inspection	\$100.00			
Sewer Final Inspection	\$100.00			

New Sewer Lateral Installation Fees (2023 - 2024)								
	Short Side			Long Side				
	Depth of Sewer Main at Connection							
	Up to 6'	6-12'	>12'	Up to 6'	6-12'	>12'		
State Road	\$3,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00		
Non-State Road/Easement - Asphalt Surface	\$3,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$8,500.00		
Non-State Road/Easement - Gravel or Grass Surface	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,250.00		

\*\*Prices subject to change periodocally due to vendor availability and pricing\*\*

2024 Miscellaneous Fees				
Violation of Water/Sewer Rules/Regulations-chg per day				
Replacement Checkvalve 3/4"	\$80.00			
Replacement Checkvalve 1"	\$90.00			
Replacement Meter Back Plate	\$11.00			
Bad Check (INSF)	\$20.00			
Field Appointment and/or Water or Sewer Inspection (per each)	\$100.00			
Manhole Raising	\$295.00			
Water - Final Read/Re-read	\$35.00			
Water Service Turn-on / Turn - off Fee when requested by owner (during business hours)	\$25.00			
Emergency call-out during non-business hours	\$300.00			
Sewer Camera and/or Cleaning use per hour - off road	\$120.00			
Sewer Camera and/or Cleaning use per hour - on road	\$270.00			
Straight-time rate per hour	\$53.00			
Overtime rate per hour	\$80.00			
No show on an appointment per incidence	\$60.00			
Pick-up truck use per hour	\$23.00			
Backhoe use per hour	\$44.00			
Dump Truck use per hour	\$58.00			
Truck & Trailer use per hour	\$75.00			
Tapping Machine use per hour	\$23.00			
Safety Equipment use per hour	\$19.00			
Miscellaneous Equipment use per hour	\$19.00			

\*\*Prices subject to change periodocally due to vendor availability and pricing\*\*